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SN EHTES >

% q/q % y/y
Dec-21 Mar-22 Jun-22  Sep-22 Dec-22 2021 2022 2023
GDP 3.9 0.7 0.9 0.8 0.6 4.5 3.1 1.8
Employment growth 0.8 2.1 0.9 0.3 0.2 2.4 3.6 1.6
Unemployment rate 4.7 4.0 3.8 3.5 3.5 4.7 3.5 3.7
Wage price index 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.9 0.9 2.3 3.3 3.8
Headline inflation 1.3 2.1 1.8 1.8 2.0 3.5 8.0 3.3
Trimmed mean inflation 1.1 1.5 1.6 1.8 1.6 2.6 6.6 4.4

*Forecasts in bold. Annual data and forecasts are through-the-year growth, except the unemployment rate which is the Q4 average.

ST

Current Dec 22 Mar 23 Jun 23 Sep 23
Interest Rates (20)
RBA cash rate 2.85 3.10 3.60 3.85 3.85
90-day bank bill 3.05 3.37 3.87 4.04 4.06
3-year bond 3.07 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00
10-year bond 3.55 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25
Curve - 3s10s (bps) 48 25 25 25 25
3y swap 3.71 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25
10y swap 4.28 4.30 4.55 4.55 4.55
RBNZ cash rate 3.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00
US fed funds 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00
US 2-year note 4.33 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00
US 10-year note 3.81 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50
BoE Bank Rate 3.00 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.00
Foreign Exchange
AUD/USD 0.66 0.65 0.64 0.65 0.66
AUD/EUR 0.65 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.66
AUD/GBP 0.57 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.56
AUD/JPY 93.3 95.6 96.0 96.2 95.7
AUD/CNY 4.76 4.78 4.70 4.71 4.72
AUD/NZD 1.10 1.10 1.12 1.12 1.12
AUD/CHF 0.64 0.63 0.62 0.62 0.62
AUD/IDR 10387 10270 10112 10075 10032
AUD/INR 54.16 54.60 53.76 54.28 54.12
AUD/KRW 912 943 928 923 924
USD/JPY 141 147 150 148 145
EUR/USD 1.02 0.97 0.95 0.97 1.00
USD/CNY 7.19 7.35 7.35 7.25 7.15
AUD TWI 61.00 62.59 62.01 62.13 62.11

Bond yields are on government-issued securities at constant maturity.

Forecasts are for quarter-end.
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DATE REGION
Monday EA
14-Nov

us

Tuesday AU
15-Nov IN

CH

EA

GE

UK

us

CA

Wednesday AU
16-Nov

IN

CH

EA

UK

us

CA
Thursday Nz

17-Nov
AU

JN
EA

UK

us

Friday IN
18-Nov

EA

UK

us

TAEANR NI LS —

DATA/EVENT
ECB's Panetta Speaks
Industrial Production sa m/m Sep
ECB's Guindos Speaks in Frankfurt
Fed’s Williams Moderates Panel
RBA Minutes of Nov. Policy Meeting

GDP Annualized sa q/q Q3P
GDP Business Spending q/q Q3P
GDP Deflator y/y Q3P
GDP Nominal sa g/q Q3P
GDP Private Consumption q/q Q3P
GDP sa g/q Q3P
Inventory Contribution % GDP Q3P
Net Exports Contribution % GDP Q3P
Industrial Production m/m Sep F
Industrial Production y/y Oct

Retail Sales y/y Oct

Surveyed Jobless Rate Oct

ECB's Villeroy speaks in Tokyo
ECB's Villeroy speaks in Tokyo

Employment g/q Q3P
GDP sa g/q Q3P
GDP sa y/y Q3P
ZEW Survey Expectations Nov
ECB's Elderson Speaks

ZEW Survey Current Situation Nov
ZEW Survey Expectations Nov
Average Weekly Earnings 3M/y/y Sep
Employment Change 3M/3M Sep
ILO Unemployment Rate 3Mths Sep
Empire Manufacturing Nov

Fed’s Harker Discusses the Economic Outlook

PERIOD MARKET

1.2%

2.2%

-0.6%
0.2%

0.2%

0.3%

0.0%
-0.3%

5.2%
0.7%
5.5%

Fed Vice Chair for Supervision Barr Speaks Before Senate Panel

Existing Home Sales m/m Oct
Wage Price Index q/q Q3
Wage Price Index y/y Q3
Core Machine Orders m/m Sep
New Home Prices m/m Oct

ECB Financial Stability Review (provisional date)
ECB's Villeroy speaks in Paris

ECB's Lagarde Speaks

ECB's Panetta Speaks

CPI Core y/y Oct
CPI m/m Oct
MBA Mortgage Applications Nov-22
Retail Sales Advance m/m Oct
Capacity Utilization Oct
Industrial Production m/m Oct
Fed’s Williams Speaks at 2022 Treasury Market Conference
NAHB Housing Market Index Nov
Housing Starts Oct
CPI y/y Oct
PPI Input g/q Q3
PPI Output q/q Q3
Employment Change Oct
Participation Rate Oct
Unemployment Rate Oct
Trade Balance Oct
CPI Core y/y Oct F
CPI m/m Oct F

ECB's Villeroy speaks in Lyon, France

BOE's Huw Pill speaks

BOE's Tenreyro speaks

Fed’s Bullard Discussed the Economy and Monetary Policy

Building Permits Oct
Continuing Claims Nov-22
Housing Starts Oct
Initial Jobless Claims Nov-22
Philadelphia Fed Business Outlook Nov

Fed’s Mester Speaks at Financial Stability Conference
Fed’s Jefferson and Kashkari Take Part in Panel Discussion

Kansas City Fed Manf. Activity Nov
Fed’'s Kashkari Takes Part in Moderated Q&A

Natl CPI Ex Fresh Food y/y Oct
Natl CPI Ex Fresh Food, Energy y/y Oct
Natl CPI y/y Oct

ECB's Lagarde Speaks

Bundesbank Chief Nagel Speaks in Frankfurt

ECB's Knot Speaks in Frankfurt

Retail Sales Ex Auto Fuel m/m Oct
Retail Sales Inc Auto Fuel m/m Oct
BOE's Catherine Mann Speaks in Frankfurt

BOE's Haskel speaks

Existing Home Sales Oct
Leading Index Oct
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1.1%
80.4%
0.1%

ANZ

-20k

3.6%

LAST

1.5%

3.5%
2.0%
-0.3%
0.6%
1.2%
0.9%
-0.3%
0.1%
-1.6%
6.3%
2.5%
5.5%

0.4%
0.2%
2.1%
-59.7

-72.2
-59.2
6.0%
-109k
3.5%
-9.1

-3.9%
0.7%
2.6%
-5.8%
-0.3%

6.5%
0.5%
-0.1%
0.0%
80.3%
0.4%

38
299.6k
6.9%
3.1%
2.4%
0.9k
66.6%
3.5%
-¥2094.3b
5.0%
1.5%

3.0%
1.8%
3.0%

-1.5%
-1.4%

4.71m
-0.4%

GMT
10:00
10:00
16:15
23:30
00:30
23:50
23:50
23:50
23:50
23:50
23:50
23:50
23:50
04:30
02:00
02:00
02:00
03:00
06:10
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
17:30
10:00
10:00
07:00
07:00
07:00
13:30
14:00
15:00
14:00
00:30
00:30
23:50
01:30
00:00
12:45
15:00
15:00
07:00
07:00
12:00
13:30
14:15
14:15
14:50
15:00
13:15
13:30
21:45
21:45
00:30
00:30
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ZDOSED 5 R

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
14 Nov 15 Nov 16 Nov 17 Nov 18 Nov
EA: IP (Sep) JN: GDP (3Q P), AU: WPI (3Q) AU: Unemp rate (Oct) JN: CPI (Oct)
IP (Sep F) JN: Machine ordrs (Sep) JN: Trade bal (Oct) UK: Retail sales (Oct)
CH: IP (Oct), UK: CPI (Oct) EA: CPI (Oct F) US: LEI (Oct)
Retail sales (Oct) US: Retail sales (Oct), US: Housing strts (Oct),
UK: Unemp rate (Sep) IP (Oct) Build permits (Oct),
GE: ZEW survey (Nov) CA: CPI (Oct) Philly Fed (Nov)

EA: GDP (3Q P)
US: Empire manf (Nov)

21 Nov 22 Nov 23 Nov 24 Nov 25 Nov
US: Chicago Fed (Oct) NZ: Trade bal (Oct) NZ: RBNZ cash rate JN: PMI (Nov P) JN: CPI (Nov)
US: Richmond Fed (Nov) UK: PMI (Nov P) GE: IFO (Nov) GE: GDP (3Q F)

CA: Retail sales (Sep) GE: PMI (Nov P)
EA: PMI (Nov P)
US: Durable gds (Oct P),

PMI (Nov P),
U of Mich sent (Nov
B,
New home sls (Oct)
Public Holiday: JN Public Holiday: US
28 Nov 29 Nov 30 Nov 1 Dec 2 Dec
AU: Retail sales (Oct) JN: Retail sales (Oct) NZ: Build permits (Oct), 'AU: Pvt capex (3Q) US: Unemp rate (Oct)
US: Dallas Fed (Nov) GE: CPI (Nov P) ANZ bus conf (Nov) | JN: Capital spend (3Q),
US: Cons conf (Nov) AU: Constrctn WD (3Q), PMI (Nov F)

Build approv (Oct), UK: PMI (Nov F)
Pvt sec credit (Oct) GE: PMI (Nov F)

JN: IP (Oct P) EA: PMI (Nov F),

CH: PMI (Nov) Unemp rate (Oct)
GE: Unemp rate (Nov) US: ISM/ PMI (Nov),
EA: CPI (Nov P) Prsnl inc/spnd (Oct)

US: GDP (3Q S)

5 Dec 6 Dec 7 Dec 8 Dec 9 Dec
EA: Retail sales (Oct) AU: BoP C/A bal (3Q), AU: GDP (3Q) AU: Trade bal (Oct) CH: CPI/PPI (Nov)
US: Factory order (Oct), RBA cash rate CH: Trade bal (Nov) JN: GDP (3Q) US: PPI (Nov),
Durable gds (Oct) GE: Factory orders (Oct) GE: IP (Oct) U of Mich sent (Dec)
CA: Build permits (Oct) |US: Trade bal (Oct) EA: GDP (3Q F)

CA: BoC rate decision

12 Dec 13 Dec 14 Dec 15 Dec 16 Dec
UK: IP (Oct), AU: NAB bus conf (Nov) | JN: Machine ordr (Oct), NZ: GDP (3Q) NZ: PMI (Nov)
Trade bal (Oct) UK: Unemp rate (Oct) Tankan srvey (4Q), AU: Unemp rate (Nov) UK: Retail sales (Nov)
GE: CPI (Nov), IP (Oct) CH: IP (Nov), EA: CPI (Nov)
ZEW survey (Dec) UK: CPI (Nov) Retail sales (Nov)
US: CPI (Nov) US: FOMC rate UK: BOE rate
EA: ECB rate

US: Empire manf (Dec),
Retail sales (Nov),
IP (Nov)

CA: Housing strts (Nov)
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